# CSE GORPORATION GONDANANA

CORPORATION  COMPANY				
AC	COUNT NO. : 072100	0000032	<del>- 7</del> :	
	REFERENCE : 150633	7118066	<del></del>	.o 0
	ORIZATION : 0ST LIMIT : \$ 285	torcia Py	it =	SECRETARY DIVISION OF 9
ORDER DATE : F	ebruary 26, 1999 9:49 AM			CU OF STATE ORPORATION PM 12: 18
ORDER NO. : 1	50633-010		. <u>-</u>	<b>₩</b> \$
CUSTOMER NO:	7118066	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	30000027	90053E
HENS HENS Suit 3030	Shannon Bowman LEE & CASSIDY LEE & CASSIDY e 840 Lbj Freeway as, TX 75234			
NAME:	DOMESTIC FILING  CLUBCORP GOLF OF L.L.C.  EFFECTIVE DATE:	FLORIDA,	Name Availability	123
	OF INCORPORATION TE OF LIMITED PARTN	ERSHIP		
PLEASE RETURN T	HE FOLLOWING AS PRO	OF OF FILING	· - /	2
	ED COPY TAMPED COPY CATE OF GOOD STANDI	ng -	W. P Verif	ment 2
CONTACT PERSON:	Robert Maxwell EXAM	INER'S INITI	ALS: =	···
				3.77

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **ARTICLE I - Name:** The name of the Limited Liability Company is: ClubCorp Golf of Florida, L.L.C. ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 3030 LBJ Freeway Dallas, Texas 75234 **ARTICLE III - Duration:** The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be: Perpetual **ARTICLE IV - Management:** (Check the appropriate box and complete the statement) The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are: Berul E. Artz/Jerry Moore 3030 LBJ Freeway Dallas, Texas 75234

#### **ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:**

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

N/A

SEGRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

99 MAR - | PM |2: | q

### ARTICLE VII - Affidavit of Membership and Contributions

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of	<u>:</u> :	
FFFC Gald Acquisitions 1 1 C	certifies:	
	conuincs.	
<ol> <li>the above named limited liability company has at least one member;</li> <li>the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is</li> </ol>		
-y and total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is	\$ 1,000	;
3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is	= \$-0-	•
(A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.); and  the total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be		
contributed by member(s) is	₹1,000	
	-	<del></del> •
FFFC Golf Acquisitions, L.L.C, sole Member		.a
By: T. IT Hendes		,
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a mem	ber.	•
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the stated herein are true.)	- C -7 *	
Thomas T. Henslee		
Typed or printed name of signee	<del>-</del> <u>-</u> _	* * * * <b>=</b>

Filing Fee: \$250.00 for Articles and Affidavit

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is:	. <u>=</u> .	
	ClubCorp Golf of Florida, L.L.C.	<u>-</u>	
2.	The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:	  	DIVISION OF C
	CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY	·	PAR PROPERTY.
	Name		OF STA
	1201 Hays Street	- + <del>-=</del>	TE TIONS
	Florida street address (P. O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)		
	Tallahassee, FL 32301		
	CITY, STATE AND ZIP		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. If further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

BRIAN COURTNEY, ASST. V.P.

SIGNATURE

Filing Fee: \$35 as for Designation of Registered Agent